Main assets
Cash equivalentes   255,600   34,900   93,600   (20,818)   363,282
Trade receivables   3,337,100   292,300   467,600   (346,115)   3,750,885
Inventories   2,595,600   191,000   106,100   (186,846)   2,705,854
Advances to Suppliers   132,500   1,900   45,100   179,714   359,214

Total assets   7,944,700   640,600   824,300   (434,606)   8,974,994

Main liabilities

Trade payables   4,230,000   287,400   43,400   (558,658)   4,002,142
Borrowings   1,294,300   67,500   323,500   48,256   1,733,556
Advances from customers   471,200   20,400   32,600   (110,232)   413,968

Total liabilities   7,944,700   640,600   824,300   (434,606)   8,974,994

(i) Management reports reviewed by the CODM include pro forma adjustments in relation to material acquisitions as if they had been completed

at the beginning of the year. Acquisitions that occurred within 100 days prior to the balance sheet date are not included in the pro forma
adjustment. As of December 31, 2022, pro forma adjustments related to the Sollo Sul and Dissul acquisitions are not included in the CODM
reports See Note 18.

Statement of profit or loss data for the six-month period ended December 31, 2022:

Description  Brazil
Cluster

 LATAM
Cluster

 Crop Care
Cluster

 Corporate

 Eliminations
between

segments (ii)

 Adjustments
(i)

 Combined

Revenue   4,850,800  655,600  490,200  -   (213,700)   (276,725)   5,506,175
Cost of goods sold   (3,945,900)  (538,600)  (255,000)  -   141,400   217,248   (4,380,852)
Sales, general and administrative expenses   (377,600)  (56,000)  (78,500)  (57,700)   19,449   (550,351)
Other operating income, net   (27,100)  (2,300)  2,000  115,300   (56,190)   31,710

Notes to the interim condensed combined financial statements
(In thousands of Brazilian reais - R$, except if otherwise indicated)

22

Financial income (costs)   (290,500)  (4,600)  (23,600)  (2,200)   5,223   (315,677)
Income taxes   67,900  (16,500)  (32,800)  (13,800)   24,600   11,571   40,971

Profit (loss) for the period   208,100  33,200  98,500  36,300   (47,700)   (64,511)   263,889

Depreciation and amortization   (69,500)  (4,400)  (3,800)  (5,300)  -   14,913   (68,087)

(i) Management reports reviewed by the CODM include pro forma adjustments in relation to material acquisitions as if they had been

completed at the beginning of the year. Acquisitions that occurred within 100 days prior to the balance sheet date are not included in the
pro forma adjustment. As of December 31, 2022, pro forma adjustments related to the Sollo Sul and Dissul acquisitions are not included in
the CODM reports. See Note 18.

(ii) Sales between the Crop Care Cluster and the Brazil Cluster.

Main assets and liabilities as of June 30, 2022:

For comparative purposes, management has revised the balance sheet segment data as June 30, 2022 to include
the acquisitions completed within 100 days from June 30, 2022 and subsequent to June 30, 2022 (Floema, Casa
Trevo and Provecampo)

Description  Brazil
Cluster

 LATAM
Cluster

 Crop Care
Cluster

 Adjustments (i)  Combined

Main assets
Cash equivalents   233,326   20,399   41,141   (40,453)  254,413
Trade receivables   2,110,904   269,545   171,750   (757,597)  1,794,602
Inventories   1,598,851   145,035   121,585   (116,430)  1,749,041
Advances to Suppliers   870,647   7,007   77,246   (571,643)  383,257

Total assets   5,943,328   509,039   509,463   (1,276,067)  5,685,763

Main liabilities   -

  -

Trade payables   3,325,113   278,879   53,206   (1,355,498)  2,301,700
Borrowings   588,123   31,870   110,430   (19,871)  710,552
Advances from customers   514,206   7,531   31,397   (232,574)  320,560

Total liabilities   5,943,328   509,039   509,463   (1,276,067)  5,685,763

Notes to the interim condensed combined financial statements
(In thousands of Brazilian reais - R$, except if otherwise indicated)

23

(i) Management reports reviewed by the CODM include pro forma adjustments in relation to material acquisitions as if they had been completed at the
beginning of the year. Acquisitions that occurred within 100 days prior to the balance sheet date are not included in the pro forma adjustment. As of
June 30, 2022, pro forma adjustments related to the Sollo Sul and Dissul acquisitions are not included in the CODM reports.

Statement of profit or loss data for the six-month period ended December 31, 2021:

Description   Brazil
Cluster

  Cluster
LATAM

  Crop
Care

Cluster

  Corporate   Elimination
between

segments (ii)

 Adjustments
(i)

  Combined

Revenue   4,342,800  625,800  269,200  -   (88,000)   (1,135,019)   4,014,781
Cost of goods sold   (3,657,700)  (510,100)  (151,600)  -   77,100   927,610   (3,314,690)
Sales, general and administrative expenses   (321,000)  (57,600)  (69,500)  (57,700)   -   100,946   (404,854)
Other operating income, net   (10,900)  (1,500)  1,900  115,300   -   (53,604)   51,196
Financial income (costs)   (73,900)  (2,200)  (1,500)  (2,200)   -   29,685   (50,115)
Income taxes   (57,900)  (13,900)  (9,300)  (13,800)   3,700   20,674   (70,526)

Profit (loss) for the period   153,500  30,800  36,800  36,300   (7,200)   (84,621)   165,579

Depreciation and amortization   (67,900)  (9,700)  (2,400)  (5,300)  -   25,087   (60,213)

(i) Management reports reviewed by the CODM include pro forma adjustments in relation to material acquisitions as if they had been completed at

the beginning of the year. Acquisitions that occurred within 100 days prior to the balance sheet date are not included in the pro forma adjustment.
As of December 31, 2021, pro forma adjustments related to the Sollo Sul and Dissul acquisitions are not included in the CODM reports.

(ii) Sales between the Crop Care Cluster and the Brazil Cluster.

Revenues from external customers for each product and service is disclosed in Note 24, further breakdown in